
Administrative Support Staff 
(At Public Service Rates of Pay)

Number of EmployeesClassification
CR 3 
CR 4 
CR 6 
CR 7 
ST 4 
ST 5 
ST 9 
TO 5

1
1
1

1

Total for Staff Members

[Mr. Walker.]

305.82
2,408.50
2,194.64
7,657.00
4,299.09
4,383.09
4,325.17
1,299.00

$

751.02
378.20

$ 181,284.69 $ 19,610.39
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2. Names of Commissioners Honoraria Expenses 
To March 19, 1969

$ 4,455.65
655.62 

2,767.70 
2,185.31 

11,978.25 
3,690.75 
4,534.91 
4,660.55

$ 37,787.50
5,550.00 

16,425.00 
11,925.00 
25,350.00 
18,600.00 
23,500.00 
24,450.00

Mrs. Florence Bird, Chairman 
Mr. D. Gordon (Retired)
Mr. J. Henripin 
Mr. J. Humphrey 
Mrs. L. Lange 
Miss J. Lapointe 
Miss E. G. MacGill 
Mrs. D. Ogilvie

$ 34,928.74$ 163,587.50Total for Commissioners

Expenses 
To March 15, 1969

SalariesNames of Staff Members—Senior Officers

Miss M. Bégin, Executive Secretary and 
Research Director

Miss D. H. B. Cad well, Research Co-ordinator 
Miss M. Coupai, Assistant Secretary and 

Legal Advisor
Miss G. E. Maynard, Research Co-ordinator 
Miss A. Burke, Press Relations and Informa­

tion Officer
Mrs. J. G. Ellichuk, Executive Assistant

5,751.96
1,060.54

$ 42,966.60 $
22,868.42

4,732.05
2,448.67

31,449.94
15,058.30

2,780.8715,388.24
10,500.00

$ 138,231.50 $ 16,774.09

Research Staff
Mrs. J. C. Desjardins, Research Assistant 
Miss M. F. Slack, Research Assistant 
Mrs. S. A. Khan, Research Assistant 
Mr. B. C. Keith, Research Assistant

9,416.57 $ 1,707.08
2,282.61 —
2,472.79 —
2,011.91 —

$

$ 154,415.38 $ 18,481.17
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