	Questions				
2. Names of Co.	mmissioners		Honoraria		Expenses
		I Land	To March		
	Bird, Chairman	\$	37,787.50	\$	4,455.65
Mr. D. Gordon			5,550.00		655.62
Mr. J. Henripi	in		16,425.00		2,767.70
Mr. J. Humphrey			11,925.00		2,185.31
Mrs. L. Lange			25,350.00		11,978.25
Miss J. Lapoi:	nte		18,600.00		3,690.75
Miss E. G. Ma			23,500.00		4,534.91
Mrs. D. Ogilv	ie		24,450.00		4,660.55
Total for	Commissioners	\$	163,587.50	\$	34,928.74
		100			
Names of Staff Members—Senior Officers			Salaries	]	Expenses
			To March	15,	1969
Miss M. Bégin.	Executive Secretary and				
Research Direct		\$	42,966.60	\$	5,751.96
Miss D. H. B. Cadwell, Research Co-ordinator			22,868.42		1,060.54
Miss M. Coupal, Assistant Secretary and Legal Advisor			31,449.94		4,732.05
Miss G. E. Maynard, Research Co-ordinator			15,058.30		2,448.67
			10,000.00		2,110.01
tion Officer	ress Relations and Informa-		15,388.24		2,780.87
Mrs. J. G. Ellichuk, Executive Assistant			10,500.00		2,100.01
MIS. J. G. Ellichuk, Executive Assistant		_	10,500.00		F 1 (F)
		\$	138,231.50	\$	16,774.09
Re	search Staff				
Mrs. J. C. Desjardins, Research Assistant		\$	9,416.57	\$	1,707.08
		ф	2,282.61	Ψ	1,101.00
Miss M. F. Slack, Research Assistant					- 1 T
Mrs. S. A. Khan, Research Assistant Mr. B. C. Keith, Research Assistant			2,472.79		
Mr. B. C. Keith, J		2,011.91	_		
		\$	154,415.38	\$	18,481.17
Administr	rative Support Staff				
	Service Rates of Pay)				
Classification	Number of Employees				
CR 3	1	\$	305.82		
CR 4	1	, (18 <sup>th</sup> )	2,408.50		
CR 6	1		2,194.64		
CR 7	2		7,657.00		
ST 4	2		4,299.09		
ST 5					751.02
	2		4,383.09		
ST 9	1		4,325.17		378.20
TO 5	1	5. 1. 1 <u>1</u>	1,299.00		
	Total for Staff Members	\$	181,284.69	\$	19,610.39
				-	

[Mr. Walker.]